

WASHOE COUNTY

Integrity Communication Service www.washoecounty.us

STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: April 21, 2020

DATE:	Wednesday, March 4, 2020
	vediosauj, maion 1, 2020
TO:	Board of County Commissioners
FROM:	Wayne Yarbrough, Undersheriff
	(775) 328-3005; <u>wyarbrough@washoecounty.us</u>
THROUGH:	Sheriff Darin Balaam
SUBJECT:	Recommendation to accept a donation of 540 American flag lapel pins [total estimated value of \$11,880.00] from a private citizen to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office to be distributed amongst Commissioned staff members to wear on their uniform and as giveaways
	to visiting dignitaries. (All Commission Districts.)

SUMMARY

Recommendation to accept a donation of 540 American flag lapel pins with a total estimated value of \$11,880.00 from a private citizen to be distributed amongst Commissioned staff members to wear on their uniform and as giveaways to visiting dignitaries.

Washoe County Strategic Objective supported by this item: Fiscal Sustainability.

PREVIOUS ACTION

None.

BACKGROUND

A private citizen donated 540 American flag lapel pins to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office as a symbol of his appreciation for the work we do. The donated pins will be distributed to Commissioned staff members to wear on their uniforms, and the remainder of the pins will be used as giveaways to dignitaries, etc. who visit the Washoe County Detention Facility.

Items donated:

American Flag lapel pins, 540 count

Donated by: a private citizen

Estimated value: \$11,880.00 (\$22 retail value per unit)

FISCAL IMPACT

None.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of County Commissioners accept a donation of 540 American flag lapel pins [total estimated value of \$11,880.00] from a private citizen to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office to be distributed amongst Commissioned staff members to wear on their uniform and as giveaways to visiting dignitaries.

POSSIBLE MOTION

Should the Board agree with staff's recommendation, a possible motion would be: "Move to accept a donation of 540 American flag lapel pins [total estimated value of \$11,880.00] from a private citizen to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office to be distributed amongst Commissioned staff members to wear on their uniform and as giveaways to visiting dignitaries."